

পশ্চিমঞ্জ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

95AB 277943

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BY AND BETWEEN

NABA BALLYGUNGE MAHAVIDYALAYA
27E, Bose Pukur Road, Kasba, Kolkata – 700042, West Bengal, India
AND
DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE
Rajarhat Road ,P.O-R.Gopalpur Kolkata- 700136

This Memorandum of Understanding is hereby solemnized on March 15, 2022

Between Naba Ballygunge Mahabidyalaya and Derozio Memorial College for mutual cooperation fostering collaborative academic growth, program development and research. This document establishes the guiding terms and principles of collaboration between the two Institutions.

I. LEGAL FRAMEWORKS OF THE TWO INSTITUTIONS

Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya, 27E ,Bosepukur Road, Kolkata - 700042, West Bengal, India, represented by its Principal, Dr. Sukamal Datta, hereinafter referred to as the FIRST PARTY (which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its successor in Office, representatives, administrators, and assigns), Derozio Memorial College , Rajarhat Road ,P.O-R. Gopalpur , Kolkata – 7000136 , West Bengal , India, represented by its TIC , Dr. Chaitali Mukherjee



Principa.
Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalava
27E, Bosepukui Road.
Kolkata-700 040

Chailah · Huk with Teacher in Charge
Derozio Memorial College
Rajarhat Rood, Kol-136

Advocate

Address: High Court, Calcutta Alipore Collectorate, 24 Pgs. (S) SURBLA SEAR DAG

SUBHI-NKAR DAS STAMP VENDOR

Alipore Police Court, Koi - 27

Dandor...

monder 15, 2022

Ghosh, hereinafter referred to as the SECOND PARTY (which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its successor in Office, representatives, administrators, and assigns). Both these Institutions will be hereafter referred to as Parties.

II. PURPOSE OF THE AGREEMENT

Both the Parties are pleased to enter upon an agreement to establish ties of academic cooperation in order to contribute to the achievement of their overall goals as Institutions through the following but not limited to activities:

- 1. Joint teaching and research projects
- 2. Collaboration in the area of academic publications
- 3. Visit, training and exchange of faculty and students
- 4. Joint sharing of Laboratory and Library facilities
- 5. Co-hosting and participation in National/ International conferences, seminars/ webinars, symposia and workshops including student seminars and/or paper presentations
- 6. Any other activity that is mutually agreed upon and is beneficial to both.

III. EXECUTION OF AGREEMENT

The specific activities to be carried out under this agreement will be stated in corresponding specific sub-agreements. Such specific sub-agreements, once approved by both Parties, will be attached as annexes to this agreement.

The specific sub-agreements between both Parties will specify their objectives, conditions and ways of execution, financial support, period the sub-agreement will be in effect, and administrative responsibility within each Institution.

IV. TERMS AND EXPIRATION OF THE AGREEMENT

It is understood that this agreement will come into effect after being signed by both Parties and will be established for a period of 5 (five) years. After these five years it will be automatically affect the terms of activities ongoing at the time of notification of amendment, termination or expiration, unless otherwise agreed upon between the Parties.

Any additions, changes, deletions to this document must be approved by the representatives of both Parties. All notices shall be in writing and shall be directed to these representatives.

Any of the two Parties can choose to terminate the linkage at any time with a prior written notice of 6 (six) months.

Teacher-in-Charge
Grozio Memorial College
Rajarhat Road, Kol-136

ba Ballygunge Manavidyalayê 27E, Bosepukur Road Kolkata-700 042

V. NON-EXCLUSIVITY

This agreement is a non-exclusive agreement, and both Parties remain free to enter into similar agreements with third parties.

VI. SPECIAL PROVISIONS

- 1. Each Party will take approval from the other Party in writing prior to using the latter's name and logo for the activities hereunder on a case-by-case basis.
- 2. All parties hereto shall do their utmost to ensure the smooth and efficient implementation of the programs.
- 3. The parties will consult with each other for any subsequent associated agreement informally and attempt to resolve disputes or misunderstandings that may arise in the administration of this MOU or any subsequent associated agreement informally.
- 4. Neither party can misuse this MOU by involving the name of the other without the written consent letter from the other party.
- 5. There will be no financial involvement by neither of the Party.
- 6. This collaboration will respect Intellectual Property Rights and any intellectual matter developed by the collaborative efforts of the two Parties shall be retained by them.
- 7. All collaborative activities shall be guided, directed and impelled by the greater academic interest of both the Parties, and not by any other/commercial interest.

VII. DISPUTES

No legal relationship between the two Institutions is implied through this linkage.

If any dispute arise in respect of the MOU, in that case both the Institutions will discuss and settle the matter amicably.

This document of understanding shall uphold the ethos of holistic and integrated academic excellence and growth followed by all higher education Institutions of the country, and shall not in any way impede or affect each of the participatory institution's individuality and distinctiveness, by any way whatsoever.

Principal

Naba Ballygunge Mahabidyalaya

Principal
Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyaraya
27E, Bosepukur Road
Kolkata-700 042

Principal /TIC

Derozio Memorial College

This is to certify that the Following activities have been conducted under the Teachers Exchange Programme as per the MoU between NABA BALLYGUNGE MAHAVIDYALAYA and DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE dated 22nd june 2022

Teacher Exchange Programme for the session

Date of	Nature of					
activity	activity	Participating Faculty and Institute	Host Institute	Semester	Topic covered	Number of students benefitted
06.02.23		Rajib lahiri, Assistant Professor (Department of Commerce)	NABA BALLYGUN GE MAHAVIDY ALAYA	B.COM SEMESTER II	FA II	43
08-05.23	Invited Lecture	Avik Ranjan Roy Assistant professor, dept of commerce	NABA BALLYGUN GE MAHAVIDY ALAYA	B.COM SEMESTER I	FA I	45
06-04-23	Invited Lecture	Dr. Tamal Taru Roy Associate Professor, Dept. of Commerce	DEROZIO MEMORI AL COLLEGE	B.COM SEMESTER IV	CMA	55
27.04.23	Invited Lecture	Smt. Sriparna Biswas, SACT, Dept. of Economics	DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE	B.COM SEMESTER IV	INDIAN ECONOMY: PRESENT SCENARIO	46

wale.

Principa

(Principal)

Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya 27E, Bosepuku: Road,

NABA BALLYGUNGE MAHAVIDYALAYA

Charlat He

(Principal) /TIC

Teacher-in-Charge
Derozio Memorial College

DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE, Kol-136

E-mail : deroziocollege@gmail.com

Website: www.dmc.ac.in AISHE Code: C43392

DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE

(RE-ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH B++ GRADE) (2ND CYCLE)
RAJARHAT ROAD, P.O. R-GOPALPUR
NORTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700 136

Ref.	No	

Date 10-08-2022

To
The Principal
Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya
Kolkata

Sub: Invitation to participate in the Intercollege Awareness Programme of IPR

Respected Sir / Madam,

Apropos of the telephonic conversation with you regarding the Awareness Programme of IPR from August 16 to 21, 2022 organised by the IPR Cell, I am deputing three teachers, viz., Dr. Rajib Lahiri, Associate Professor, Dept. of Commerce, Dr. Avik Roy, Librarian and Dr. Inamul Haque, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Botany who are experts in IPR and its related issues, as resource persons to deliver lectures / provide hands-on training to the students, teachers and other staff of your college as part of the programme. I am also requesting you to kindly depute three resource persons from your college to deliver lectures / provide hands-on training to the students, teachers and other staff of our college too.

I am requesting you to kindly cooperate in this regard and do the needful.

Thanking you,

Charlah Huk mj Teacher-in-Charge 10/8/22

E-mail : deroziocollege@gmail.com Website : www.dmc.ac.in

AISHE Code: C43392

DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE

ESTD. -1996 (RE-ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH B++ GRADE) (2ND CYCLE) RAJARHAT ROAD, P.O. R-GOPALPUR NORTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700 136

Ref. No To,	Date
Dr. Tamal Taru Roy,	
Associate Professor, Department of Commerce,	
NabaBallygungeMahavidyalaya,	

Subject: Letter of invitation for delivering lecture on CMA

Dear Sir,

Kolkata.

You are requested to deliver a lecture on CMA to B. Com Semester IV students of Derozio Memorial College on 06/04/2023. I hope that our students will be immensely benefitted from your lecture.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely

Teacher-in-Charge

E-mail : deroziocollege@gmail.com Website : www.dmc.ac.in

AISHE Code: C43392

DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE

ESTD. -1996 (RE-ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH B++ GRADE) (2ND CYCLE) RAJARHAT ROAD, P.O. R-GOPALPUR NORTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700 136

Ref. No	Date

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that Dr. Tamal Taru Roy, Associate Professor, Department of Commerce, NBM delivered an invited lecture on CMA to B. Com Semester IV students of Derozio Memorial college on 06/04/2023 as a part of the Faculty Exchange Programme between NabaBallygungeMahavidyalaya and Derozio Memorial College as per the Memorandum of Understanding between the two institutions dated 15th March 2022.

Teacher-in-Charge

E-mail : deroziocollege@gmail.com Website : www.dmc.ac.in

AISHE Code: C43392

DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE

(RE-ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH B++ GRADE) (2ND CYCLE)
RAJARHAT ROAD, P.O. R-GOPALPUR
NORTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700 136

Re	rf. No	Date
	Smt. Sriparna Biswas,	
	SACT I, Department of Economics,	
	NabaBallygungeMahavidyalaya,	
	Kolkata	
	Subject: Letter of invitation for delivering lecture on "Indian Economy: Preser	nt Scenario"
	Dear Sir,	
	You are requested to deliver a lecture on "Indian Economy: Present Sce	enario" to B. Com
	Semester IV students of Derozio Memorial College on 27/04/2023. I hope th	
	be immensely benefitted from your lecture.	

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

Teacher-in-Charge

E-mail: deroziocollege@gmail.com Website: www.dmc.ac.in

AISHE Code: C43392

DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE

ESTD. -1996 (RE-ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH B++ GRADE) (2ND CYCLE) RAJARHAT ROAD, P.O. R-GOPALPUR NORTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700 136

Ref. No	Data
	Date

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that Smt. Sriparna Biswa, SACT I, Department of Economics, Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya, delivered an invited lecture on "Indian Economy: Present Scenario" to B. Com Semester IV students of Derozio Memorial College on 27/04/2023 as a part of the Faculty Exchange Programme between Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya and Derozio Memorial College as per the Memorandum of Understanding between the two institutions dated 15th March 2022.

Teacher-in-Charge

E-mail: deroziocollege@gmail.com

Website: www.dmc.ac.in

DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE

ESTD. - 1996 (RE-ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH B++ GRADE) (2ND CYCLE) RAJARHAT ROAD, P.O. R-GOPALPUR NORTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700 136

Ref. No		Date

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that Prof. Anup Kumar Saha, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, NBM delivered an invited lecture on Role of Undisclosed Information in Intellectual Property, Derozio Memorial college on 19/08/2022 as a part of Intercollege Awareness Programme of IPR between Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya and Derozio Memorial College as per the Memorandum of Understanding between the two institutions dated 15th March 2022.

Teacher-in Charge
Teacher-in-charge
DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE
Rajarhat Road, Kol-136

E-mail: deroziocollege@gmail.com Website: www.dmc.ac.in

DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE

(RE-ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH B++ GRADE) (2ND CYCLE)
RAJARHAT ROAD, P.O. R-GOPALPUR
NORTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700 136

Ref. No		Date

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that Dr. Ranjan Samanta, Librarian, NBM delivered an invited lecture on Management of Intellectual Property in Higher Education, at Derozio Memorial College on 18/08/2022 as a part of Intercollege Awareness Programme of IPR between Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya and Derozio Memorial College as per the Memorandum of Understanding between the two institutions dated 15th March 2022.

Teacher-in Charge
Teacher-in-charge
DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE

Rajarhat Road, Kol-136

E-mail : deroziocollege@gmail.com

Website: www.dmc.ac.in

DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE

(RE-ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH B++ GRADE) (2ND CYCLE)
RAJARHAT ROAD, P.O. R-GOPALPUR
NORTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700 136

Ref. No		Date

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that Dr. Tamal Taru Roy, Associate Professor, Department of Commerce, NBM delivered an invited lecture on **Types of Intellectual Properties and their Description**, Derozio Memorial college on 17/08/2022 as a part of Intercollege Awareness Programme of IPR between Naba Ballygunge Mahavidyalaya and Derozio Memorial College as per the Memorandum of Understanding between the two institutions dated 15th March 2022.

Teacher-in Charge
Teacher-in-charge
DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE
Rajarhat Road, Kol-136

E-mail: deroziocollege@gmail.com Website: www.dmc.ac.in

DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE

ESTD. - 1996 (RE-ACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH B++ GRADE) (2ND CYCLE) RAJARHAT ROAD, P.O. R-GOPALPUR NORTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 700 136

Ref. No		
Ner. 140		Date

Programme details:

Sl. No.	Name & Designation of the teacher	Topic of Discussion
1.	Dr. Rajib Lahiri, Associate Professor, Department of Commerce	Problems and Prospects of IPR in Indian MSMEs
2.	Dr. Inamul Haque, Assistant Professor, Department of Botany	International IPR Agreements Regulating Plant Varieties and Plant Breeder's Rights
3.	Dr. Avik Roy, Librarian	Intellectual Property Rights in Everyday Life

Teacher-in-Charge 10.03-227
Teacher-in-charge
DEROZIO MEMORIAL COLLEGE

Rajarhat Road, Kol-136